subparagraph a of this paragraph, subject to any reductions required 

by subsection F of this section, there shall be apportioned to the 

Rebuilding Oklahoma Access and Driver Safety Fund: 

a. for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2011, the first 

Thirty-five Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($35,700,000.00) and, for the fiscal year beginning 

July 1, 2012, and for each fiscal year thereafter, the 

first Forty-one Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($41,700,000.00) and for the fiscal year beginning 

July 1, 2013, and for each fiscal year thereafter, 

Fifty-nine Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($59,700,000.00), which shall be allocated and used by 

the Department of Transportation first for the purpose 

of making any required payments for principal, 

interest or other costs of borrowing with respect to 

the obligations issued pursuant to Section 341 of

[...]

pursuant to Section 2352 of Title 68 of the Oklahoma 

Statutes, plus 

c. an additional incremental amount which shall not be in 

excess of the amount prescribed by subparagraph a of 

this paragraph and that is required in order for the 

total apportionment for such fiscal year to equal Four 

Hundred Thirty-five Million Dollars ($435,000,000.00), 

and Five Hundred Seventy-five Million Dollars 

($575,000,000.00). 

d. all 

All amounts apportioned pursuant to this paragraph shall be divided 

into twelve equal amounts to be apportioned each month during the 

fiscal year except the amount specified in subparagraph a of this 

paragraph which amount shall be allocated in its full amount in cash

[...]

into twelve equal amounts to be apportioned each month during the 

fiscal year; and 

3.  For each fiscal year after the first fiscal year in which 

the total apportionment to the Rebuilding Oklahoma Access and Driver 

Safety Fund as provided by paragraph 1 of this subsection equals 

Four Hundred Thirty-five Million Dollars ($435,000,000.00) Five 

Hundred Seventy-five Million Dollars ($575,000,000.00), the first 

Four Hundred Thirty-five Million Dollars ($435,000,000.00) Five 

Hundred Seventy-five Million Dollars ($575,000,000.00) collected 

pursuant to subsections A, B and E of Section 2355 of Title 68 of 

the Oklahoma Statutes and apportioned pursuant to Section 2352 of 

Title 68 of the Oklahoma Statutes that would otherwise be 

apportioned to the General Revenue Fund shall be apportioned to the

[...]

The apportionments of revenues required by subparagraphs a, 

b and c of paragraph 1 of subsection B of this section shall be made 

until the total annual apportionment to the Rebuilding Oklahoma 

Access and Driver Safety Fund equals Four Hundred Thirty-five 

Million Dollars ($435,000,000.00) Five Hundred Seventy-five Million 

Dollars ($575,000,000.00).  After such annual apportionment level is 

reached, the apportionment to the fund shall be governed by the 

provisions of paragraph 3 of subsection B of this section. 

D.  The monies apportioned to the Rebuilding Oklahoma Access and 

Driver Safety Fund shall not be used to supplant or replace existing